FFGroupP ART. NUMBER: 46063

QUALITY POWER TOOLS SHEET: 1/6 MODEL: PETROL BACKPACK BLOWER GBB 576 PRO
POS. CODE DESCRIPTION aTy

TABLE 1 - 1 AD6 261 CLAMP 090--0110 2

2 A06192 CORRUGATED PIPE RING 1

3 A06261 PIPE 1

l AD6265 BLOW PIPE (BACK) 1

5 AD6262 BLOW PIPE (MIDDLE) 2

b AD6263 BLOW PIPE (FRONT) 1

PETROL BACKPACK BLOWER GBB 576 PRO



FFGroupP ART. NUMBER: 46063

QUALITY POWER TOOLS SHEET: 2/6 MODEL: PETROL BACKPACK BLOWER GBB 576 PRO
TABLE 2 7/ 8 910 1112 13 141516 17 18 19 POS. CODE DESCRIPTION ary
7 AD251 SPEED KONB 1
SET1(8+18) | AO6257 RIGHT +LEFT COVER 1
9 AD605 WASHER 1
10 AD6250 CRUISE CONTROL LEVER 1
1l AD5693 SCREW 416 1
12 AD625% LEAF A 1
13 AD6255 LEAF B 1
1t AD6253 LIMIT PLATE 1
15 AD6283 SCREW 356 1
16 AD6252 THROTTLE PUSH ROD 1
17 AD6256 TRIGGER SPRING 1
19 A981 SCREW 5 014 2
0 AD5995 SCREW MEX40 1
21 AD6259 OFF LINE 1
0 AD6260 THROTTLE CABLE 1
23 AD6278 NUT M5 1
% AD6248 HANDLE SEAT FIXING RING 1
2 AD6247 HANDLE SEAT 1
2 AD6249 CONNECTING SHACKLE 1
27 AD6216 LOCKING KONB 1
2 A06279 NUT M5 1
L—

PETROL BACKPACK BLOWER GBB 576 PRO



FFGroupP ART. NUMBER: 46063

QUALITY POWER TOOLS SHEET: 3/6 MODEL: PETROL BACKPACK BLOWER GBB 576 PRO
TABLE 3 Pos. | cobe DESCRIPTION ary
9 | A2 FUEL TANK 1
30 | Aos021 FILTER FUEL 1
31 | Aws7n2 CLIP 1
32 | Asss BALANCER 1
33 | Aos224 FUEL TUBE 1
% | Ave223 OIL RETURN PIPE 1
35 | Aoe03 FUEL TUBE 1
36 | Aushsg RETAINER FUEL TUBE 1
:;T329 AQL839 FUEL TANK CAP ASSEMBLY 1

PETROL BACKPACK BLOWER GBB 576 PRO



FFGroupP ART. NUMBER: 46063

Quavy Powsn Toms SHEET:4/6 MODEL: PETROL BACKPACK BLOWER GBB 576 PRO
POS. CODE DESCRIPTION aTy
TABLE A 40 A06269 PLASTIC-SCREW 7
4 AD6267 PROTECTIVE FRAME 1
42 A06266 BACKPACK 1
43 A06284 WASHER 06 2
Lk A06281 NUT M6 2
4y A06003 WASHER 2
46 A05988 SCREW M5X12 2
47 A05984 SCREW M5X20 2
48 A06027 WASHER 2
49 A06270 BACKING 1
50 A06268 BACK CUSHION HANGIBG BUCKLE 2

PETROL BACKPACK BLOWER GBB 576 PRO



FFGroupP ART. NUMBER: 46063

QUALITY POWER TOOLS SHEET: 5/6 MODEL: PETROL BACKPACK BLOWER GBB 576 PRO
Pos. | CoDE DESCRIPTION Qry
TABLE 5 EEE SCREW MEX14 2
65 | noeang LOCKING KON 2
o6 | Aoeang AIR FILTER UP COVER 1
o7 | moeant 1060 1
68 | noean7 PAPER FILTER ELEMENT 1
09 | moens AIR FILTER LOWER COVER 1
n | a3 VICTAULIC 080--0100 1
71| aoean DRAFT PIPE 1
1| ez VICTAULIC 04--064 1
73 | Aos20s FILTER SPONGE 1
Th | A06210 AIR FILYER SIDE COVER 2

PETROL BACKPACK BLOWER GBB 576 PRO



ART. NUMBER: 46063

MODEL: PETROL BACKPACK BLOWER GBB 576 PRO

FFGroupP,

SHEET: 6A/6

QUALITY POWER TOOLS

PETROL BACKPACK BLOWER GBB 576 PRO



FFGroupP ART. NUMBER: 46063

QUALITY POWER TOOLS SHEET: 6B/6 MODEL: PETROL BACKPACK BLOWER GBB 576 PRO
POS. | CODE DESCRIPTION aTY POS. | CODE DESCRIPTION aTY PoS. | CODE DESCRIPTION aTY

1 | A05985 SCREW M5X25 7 28 | Aoe2is IGNITION 1 57 | A06183 AIR GUIDE 1

2| Avs2s START HOUSING 1 29 | Aoeo09 BALL BEARING 6302 2 58 | A05988 SCREW M5X12 2

3 A05727 EYELET 1 30 A05519 KEY 2 59 A06012 SPARK PLUG 1

Lo | Aososo START ROPE 1 31 | A06204 | CRANK SHAFT ASSEMBLY 1 60 | AD6186 MUFFLER GASKET 1

5 | A06026 START GRIP 1 32| A6197 CRANK CASE GASKET 1 61 | Aos217 MUFFLER 1

6 | A06235 COIL SPRING 1 33 | nos2rs PIN 2 62 | A05991 SCREW 2

7 | Avs228 PLATE 1 35 | Aos9% SCREW M5X35 4 63 | A05992 SCREW 1

8 | A05969 ST SCREW 3.5%6 2 3% | Aoets FAN MOUNT 1 64 | ADS976 SCREW 5x25 13

9 | A06226 START PULLEY 1 37 | Aoe20s OIL BAFFLE 1 75 | A05980 SCREW 4.8x19 9

10 | Aos2sw COIL SPRING 1 38 | Aos9s SCREW M5X60 2 76 | Ao6188 CYLINDER COVER 1
1M | w622 SPRING PLATE 1 39 | 06214 FILTER MOUNT 1 77 | Ao6LLT THROTTLE CLAMP 2
12| Aosom2 SCREW 4.2x9.5 5 40| A0619% CARBURETOR 1 78 | AD6238 SCREW M5X70 2
13 | aoe22r RATCHET 1 41 | A06185 CARBURETOR GASKET 1 79 | A06028 ANTI STRIPPING COVER 2
1| 06229 WASHER 1 42 | A05986 SCREW M5X30 4 80 | A05948 SCREW 5x14 1
15 | A0s230 SPRING 1 43 | A06193 ADMITTING PIPE 1 81 | A0620 THROTTLE BRACKET 1
16 | Avs2st RATCHET GLAND 1 4 | A04184 | INLET PIPE SEALING GASKET 1 82 | A6245 | DAMPING RUBBER CASTING 2
17 | Aoe23e ANTI WEAR GASKET 1 45 | A06201 PISTON RING CIRCLIP 2 83 | AD6244 HALF VOLUTE 1
18 | A06233 STARTER SCREW 1 4 | A06202 NEEDLE BEARING RING 2 8. | A04189 SCREW M6X45 A
19 | aos1n SEPARATOR 1 47 | A06203 BEARING 1 85 | AD5982 SCREW M6X25-10.9 4
20 | Aos9T7 SCREW MAX12 6 48 | A6200 PISTON PIN 1 86 | A062ub WORM WHEEL 1
21 | A05996 NUT M10 2 49 | A06198 PISTON 1 87 | A0s241 FRONT VOLUTE 1
22 | Aoe22t MAGNETO ROTOR 1 50 | Aoe199 PISTON RING 2 88 | A06239 ELBOW 1
23 | A06032 OIL-SEAL 15x30x7 2 51 | Aoe1s CYLINDER GASKET 1 89 | Aoe277 0-RING 1
SET3 | oo CRANKCASE : 52 | Aoet90 CYLINDER 1 90 | A0s279 NUT M5 2
(24+34) 53 | Aoet79 CYLINDER FRONT COVER 1 91 | AD5579 VOLUTE COVER 1
25 | ADe219 ROUND PLUG 1 56 | 06181 SIDE COVER GASKET 2 92 | Av6242 DAMPING DISC CASTING 1
26 | A06220 SHORTER LINE 1 55 | A06180 CYLINDER REAR COVER 1 93 | A06243 RUBBER GASKET 1
27 | A05993 SCREW M4X14 2 56 | AOS984 SCREW M5x22 1 9% | A05994 SCREW M5X35 1

PETROL BACKPACK BLOWER GBB 576 PRO



